

AB Volvo

Press Information

Volvo Group included on Dow Jones Sustainability Index for seventh consecutive year

The Volvo Group has once again qualified for inclusion on the Dow Jones Sustainability Index of the world's foremost companies in sustainable development. Volvo is one of the few Swedish companies included on both the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index (DJSI World) and the Dow Jones STOXX Sustainability Index (DJSI STOXX).

For the seventh consecutive year, Volvo is included on DJSI World, thanks to the Group's sustainability efforts relating to financial, environmental and social issues. This means that Volvo is deemed to be among the top ten percent of the world's best companies in terms of combining financial profitability with concern for the environment and social issues. In total, 2,500 companies were reviewed, and only 320 were considered sufficiently qualified for inclusion on DJSI World.

The Volvo Group received an especially positive rating for the manner in which it manages environmental issues, corporate governance and financial issues.

For the fifth consecutive year, the Volvo Group is also included on DJSI STOXX, an index of the leading European companies in sustainable development. A total of 600 companies were reviewed for inclusion on DJSI STOXX, and 162 qualified for inclusion on the index.

September 22, 2008

Reporters who want more information, please contact Mårten Wikforss, +46 31 66 11 27 or +46 705 59 11 49

The Volvo Group is one of the world's leading manufacturers of trucks, buses and construction equipment, drive systems for marine and industrial applications, aerospace components and services. The Group also provides complete solutions for financing and service. The Volvo Group, which employs about 100,000 people, has production facilities in 19 countries and sells their products in more than 180 markets. Annual sales of the Volvo Group amount to about SEK 285 billion. The Volvo Group is a publicly-held company headquartered in Göteborg, Sweden. Volvo shares are listed on OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm.